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2 June 2020 
 
Dear Mr Lam,  
 

Legislative Council Panel on Commerce and Industry -  
Follow-up to Meeting on 19 May 2020 

 
Support for Small and Medium Enterprises 

 
 In response to the question raised by a member of the Legislative Council 
Panel on Commerce and Industry at the meeting on 19 May 2020, we provide the 
requested information on applications approved under the SMF Financing 
Guarantee Scheme as follows: 
 
 
 
 
 

Launched 
in 

Cumulative 
number of 

enterprises with 
applications 

approved 

Average loan 
amount per 
enterprise 
($ million) 

80% Guarantee Product 
 
90% Guarantee Product 
 
Special 100% Guarantee Product 
 

May 2012 
 

Dec 2019 
 

April 2020 

10 087 
 

1 208 
 

4 643 
 

7.58 
 

1.66 
 

2.02 
 

More than one product approved 
 

- 1 525 
 

11.2 

Note: Up to 31 May 2020 
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Yours sincerely, 

( Bill WONG ) 
for Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development 

c.c.  HKMC Insurance Limited (Attn : Ms Irene Mok)


