香港特別行政區政府

商 務 及 經 濟 發 展 局 工 商 及 旅 遊 科

香港添馬添美道二號 政府總部西翼二十三樓



LC Paper No. CB(1)713/19-20(01)

COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND TOURISM BRANCH COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BUREAU

GOVERNMENT OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

23/F, WEST WING CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES 2 TIM MEI AVENUE TAMAR, HONG KONG

> Tel No.: 2810 2958 Fax No.: 2869 4420

Mr Desmond Lam Clerk to Panel Panel on Commerce and Industry Legislative Council Secretariat Legislative Council Complex 1 Legislative Council Road Central, Hong Kong (Fax: 2978 7569)

2 June 2020

Dear Mr Lam,

Legislative Council Panel on Commerce and Industry -Follow-up to Meeting on 19 May 2020

Support for Small and Medium Enterprises

In response to the question raised by a member of the Legislative Council Panel on Commerce and Industry at the meeting on 19 May 2020, we provide the requested information on applications approved under the SMF Financing Guarantee Scheme as follows:

	Launched in	Cumulative number of enterprises with applications approved	Average loan amount per enterprise (\$ million)
80% Guarantee Product	May 2012	10 087	7.58
90% Guarantee Product	Dec 2019	1 208	1.66
Special 100% Guarantee Product	April 2020	4 643	2.02
More than one product approved	-	1 525	11.2

Note: Up to 31 May 2020

Yours sincerely,

(Bill WONG) for Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development

c.c. HKMC Insurance Limited (Attn : Ms Irene Mok)